PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4077687

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 039850 Frame 0696. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE'S NAME, ADDRESS AND POSTAL CODE NEED TO BE CORRECTED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. LOCKHART	08/25/2016
PETER G. SYMONS	08/25/2016
J. DAVID GENDERS	08/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORAM ENGINEERING AND CONSTRUCTORS LTD.	
Street Address:	200 GRANVILLE STREET, SUITE 1800	
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 1S4	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15122027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)575-0911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-781-1212

Email: IPDOCKET@WALTERHAV.COM
Correspondent Name: WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP

Address Line 1: 1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70101-013US-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IE OF SUBMITTER: D. PETER HOCHBERG	
SIGNATURE:	/D. Peter Hochberg/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016	

Total Attachments: 5

source=20160930125951#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0943

504031027

source=20160930125951#page2.tif source=20160930125951#page3.tif source=20160930125951#page4.tif source=20160930125951#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0944

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4026325

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M. LOCKHART	08/25/2016
PETER G. SYMONS	08/25/2016
J. DAVID GENDERS	08/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NORAM ENGINEERING AND CONTRACTORS LTD.	
Street Address:	200 GRANVILLE STREET. SUITE 1800	
City:	VANCOUVER, BRITISH COLUMBIA	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6C 184	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15122027

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(216)575-0011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

(216) 781-1212

Email:

ipdocket@walterhav.com

Correspondent Name:

WALTER | HAVERFIELD LLP

Address Line 1:

THE TOWER AT ERIEVIEW

Address Line 2:

1301 EAST 9TH STREET, STE 3500

Address Line 4:

CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114-1821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 70101-013US-000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. PETER HOCHBERG

SIGNATURE: /D. Peter Hochberg/

DATE SIGNED: 08/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=02150297#page1.tif source=02150297#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0945

Attorney Docket No. 70101-013US-000

PATENT OR DESIGN: SOLE OR JOINT (U.S. Rights Only)

ASSIGNMENT FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT (Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS:

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)
(including country and citizenship)

- James M. Lockbart c'e NORAM Engineering and Constructors Ltd. 200 Granville Street, Suito 1800 Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 184 Canada citizen of Canada
- 3) J. David Genders 1951 Woodard Road Eima, NY 14059 USA citizen of the United States

Peter G. Symons
 4235 Thorswood Lane
 Williamsville, NY 14221
 USA
 citizen of Canada

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

PURIFICATION PROCESS FOR PARTLY-HYDROLYZED CELLULOSE

and

WHEREAS:

NAME AND ADDRESS OF ASSIGNEE:

NORAM Engineering and Constructors Ltd. 100 Granvills Street, Suite 1800 Vancouver, British Columbia V6C 184 Canada

a corporation of British Columbia

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEB), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under asid invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

PATENT REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0946 Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and its crittorial possessions and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal:

FULL NAME(S)
OF INVENTOR(S)

Sunum Vamor M. I not book

FULL NAME(\$)
OF INVENTOR(8)

Signature) Peter G. Senous

FULL NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(Signature) J. David Genders

.

. 2 .

REEL: 040191 FRAME: 0947